PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF COLORADO,
COUNTY OF MESA SEE
Ylester Vielle.
- I Y A Y A I A I A Y A A A A A
1, 1 1 WW 4) 1 4 MM
do solemnly swear that I am July Lune
of The Daily Sentinel, a daily newspaper of
general circulation, established November 20, 1893;
that said newspaper has been printed and pub-
lished wholly and continuously and uninterrupted-
ly in the City of Grand Junction, County of Mesa
and State of Colorado from that date to the date
of this certificate, and is a daily newspaper with-
in the meaning of the Act of the General Assembly
of the State of Colorado approved April 7, 1921,
and as amended by the Act of the General Assem-
bly of the State of Colorado approved March 20,
1923, and duly qualified within the meaning of
said acts for the purpose of publishing the annexed
legal notice or advertisement; that the annexed potice or advertisement was published in
nexed potice or advertisement was published in
the regular and entire issue of every num- ber a said daily paper for the period of
the first publications of said notice was in the issue
(1/heil /1+1/ 2)
dated Upril 10 + 1/ A. D. 1920
and lay publication of said notice was in the issues
dated Upul 12 + 20, A. D. 1930
That the principal office and place of business
of said hewspaper is Grand Junction, Colorado.
In Witness Whereof I have hereunto set my
hand this Liny of Calle., A. D. 1920-
Mark Thalle.
practis poura
and the state of t
Subscribed and sworn to perorg me, a notary
public, this detty(a) of the 14 p. 1904
V 1 14
Lune m Jucht
Notary Public.
My Commission expires May 4, 1932
M. Cammission OVDICES MAY TO 1994
MA COUNTRIESSION EVALUATION WELL A

ELECTION NOTICE

CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO. NOTICE OF SPECIAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON TUES-DAY, THE 22nd DAY OF APRIL, 1930.

Public Notice is Hereby Given that a special municipal election will be held on Tuesday, the 22nd day of April, A. D. 1930, at the noting places hereinafter designated in the City of Grand Junction, Colorado.

The said special municipal election will be held at the several polling places in the several districts and voting precincts of the Gity of Grand Junction, in the state aforesaid as follows:

District A, City Voting Precinct 9, Polling Place, City Hall. District B, City Voting Precinct 10, Polling Place, Western Slope Garage.

District C, City Voting Precinct 11, Polling Place, Y. M. C. A. District D, City Voting Precinct 12, Polling Place, Mutual Motors Garage, 120 South 7th Street.

District E, City Voting Precinct 16, Polling Place, Christian Church. Upon the date and at the places designated aforesaid, the polls will be open from the hour of 7 o'clock A. M. to and including and will be closed at the hour of 7 o'clock P. M. The ballots to be used in voting upon the questions above submitted will be prepared and furnished by the City Clerk to the Judges of the election, to be by them furnished to the voters. The election will be held and conducted, as nearly as may be, in the manner prescribed by law in the case of elections for municipal officers. Registration for the said election will take place in the manner now provided by law. At said election only duly quali-fied tax paying electors of the City shall be permitted to vote upon the questions submitted.

That at said election the following proposed ordinance will be submitted to the qualified tax paying electors of the City of Grand Junc-

mitted to the qualified tax paying electors of the City of Graud Ji
tion, for their adoption or rejection,
Am Ordinance Entitled: "AN ORDINANCE GRANTING
TO THE FULTON PETROLEUM CORPORATION, A DELAWARE CORPORATION, ITS SUCCESSORS AND / OR
ASSIGNS, THE RIGHT, PRIVILEGE AND FRANCHISE TO
CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN, AND OPERATE A SYSTEM SUPPLYING NATURAL GAS, AND ALSO TO LAY GAS PIPES
AND MAINS IN THE STREETS. AVENUES, LANES,
ALLEYS, HIGHWAYS, AND OTHER PUBLIC PLACES
IN THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO, AND
PRESCRIBING THE TERMS, CONDITIONS, OBLIGATIONS
AND LIMITATIONS UNDER WHICH SUCH FRANCHISE
SHALL BE EXERCISED."

SHALL BE EXERCISED."
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City Council of the City of Grand Junction has caused this notice to be published and posted as required by law, and dated this 9th day of April, A. D. 1930.

HELEN C. TOMLINSON, City Clerk.

Rublished April 10, 1930. Rublished April 11, 1930. Rublished April 12, 1930. Published April 20, 1930.

ELECTION NOTICE

CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO. NOTICE OF SPECIAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON TUES-DAY, THE 22nd DAY OF APRIL, 1980.

Public Notice is Hereby Given that a special municipal election will be held on Tuesday, the 22nd day of April, A. D. 1930, at the polling places hereinafter designated in the City of Grand Junction, Colorado.

The said special municipal election will be held at the several polling places in the several districts and voting precincts of the City of Grand Junction, in the state aforesaid as follows:

District A, City Voting Precinct 9, Polling Place, City Hall.

District B, City Voting Precinct 10, Polling Place, Western Slope Garage.

District C, City Voting Precinct 11, Polling Place, Y. M. C. A. District D, City Voting Precinct 12, Polling Place, Mutual Motors Garage, 120 South 7th Street.

District E, City Voting Precinct 16, Polling Place, Christian Church. Upon the date and at the places designated aforesaid, the polls will be open from the hour of 7 o'clock A. M. to and including and will be closed at the hour of 7 o'clock P. M. The ballots to be used in voting upon the questions above submitted will be prepared and furnished by the City Clerk to the Judges of the election, to be by them furnished to the voters. The election will be held and conducted, as nearly as may be, in the manner prescribed by law in the case of elections for municipal officers. Registration for the said election will take place in the manner now provided by law. At said election only duly qualified tax paying electors of the City shall be permitted to vote upon the questions submitted.

the questions submitted.

That at said election the following proposed ordinance will be submitted to the qualified tax paying electors of the City of Grand Junction, for their adoption or rejection.

An Ordinance Entitled: "AN ORDINANCE GRANTING TO THE FULTON PETROLEUM CORPORATION, A DELAWARE CORPORATION, ITS SUCCESSORS AND / OR ASSIGNS, THE RIGHT, PRIVILEGE AND FRANCHISE TO CONSTRUCT, MAINTAIN, AND OPERATE A SYSTEM SUPPLYING NATURAL GAS, AND ALSO TO LAY GAS PIPES AND MAINS IN THE STREETS, AVENUES, LANES, ALLEYS, HIGHWAYS, AND OTHER PUBLIC PLACES IN THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO, AND PRESCRIBING THE TERMS, CONDITIONS, OBLIGATIONS AND LIMITATIONS UNDER WHICH SUCH FRANCHISE SHALL BE EXERCISED."

SHALL BE EXERCISED."
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City Council of the City of Grand Junction has caused this notice to be published and posted as required by law, and dated this 9th day of April, A. D. 1930.

HELEN C. TOMLINSON, City Clerk.

Published April 10, 1930. Published April 11, 1930. Published April 12, 1930. Published April 20, 1930.